# AUTAUGA ACADEMY 2018-2019 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

## **Application for Enrollment (non-refundable):**

\$120.00 for the first child plus \$50.00 each additional child

**Annual Fee K5-12:** 

First Year: \$600.00

Subsequent Years: \$1,200.00

(this fee can be paid at once or added to monthly tuition)

**Textbook Fee 7<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup>-** \$100.00

Workbook Fee K5-6<sup>th</sup> – varies by grade

**Activity Fee:** 

\$175.00 per student grades 7-12

(this fee can be paid at once or added to monthly tuition)

**Fundraiser:** 

\$100-each family must buy or sell one drawdown ticket

**Work Assessment Hours:** 

20 Volunteer hours during the school year or \$400.00/family

**Tuition:** 

Tuition may be paid in different ways (i.e. check, bank draft, credit card) through a tuition management company <a href="https://online.factsmgt.com">https://online.factsmgt.com</a>

Contact Renee DeRamus at (334) 365-4343 or by email at <u>rderamus@autaugaacademy.com</u> if you have any questions regarding our billing process.

Please refer to the chart below for payment options:

### K5-12<sup>th</sup> Grade

Number of Children	Per Month	Quarterly	Semi-Annual	<b>Annual Cost</b>
One Child	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
Two Children	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$9,480.00
Three Children	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00
Four Children	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00

#### **Extended Care Fees\*:**

Autauga Academy offers extended child care after school until 6:00 p.m. for K3-6<sup>th</sup> grade students. Late Pick Up Fees: \$10.00 for every ten minutes after 6:00 p.m.

	<b>Monthly Rate</b>	Weekly Rate	Daily Rate
1 Child	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$10.00
Each Additional Child	\$85.00	\$45.00	\$10.00

<sup>\*(</sup>Subject to change based on enrollment.)

#### K-3 and K-4:

Registration: \$120.00 for the first child plus \$50.00 each additional child

Tuition: \$3,750/year

02/01/18